
Accionariado
Carrefour

Sogara
Corporación Financiera Alba

(Grupo March)
Pequeños accionistas

64 %

5 %

21 %

10 %

Bontoux, Bernard

Crooke Arteche, Francisco

Guida, Umberto

Halley, Paul Louis

Halley, Robert

Herrando Prat de la Riva, Manuel

Merry del Val Gracie, Alfonso

0,000%

0,001%

0,040%

0,093%

0,000%

0,002%

0,200%

Société Promodès, S.A.

67,93 %

En Bolsa

26,40 %

Norfin B. V.
(Centro Shopping y Continente)

5,530 %

Accionariado


